

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4491/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in MFA No.8035/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G.M., K.S.R.T.C.,GULBARGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

titioner

Subject to the deposit of Rs.60,000/- to be made by the pe

ration

before the MACT within four weeks, if not already deposited, the ope

of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER